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Athletic Department 

 
2023-2024 FREMD ATHLETICS 

  
FALL SPORTS HEAD COACH EMAIL 
Cheer (sideline) Mucia Burke mmburke@d211.org 

Boys Cross Country Matt Zaluckyj mzaluckyj@d211.org 
Girls Cross Country Joe Marcin jmarcin@d211.org 

Football Lou Sponsel bsponsel@d211.org 
Boys Golf Ryan Moreau rmoreau@d211.org 
Girls Golf Jeremy Malinowski jmalinowski@d211.org 

Boys Soccer Steve Keller skeller@d211.org 
Girls Swimming Andrew Kittrell akittrell@d211.org 

Girls Tennis Johnny Barone jbarone@d211.org 
Girls Volleyball Peter Gavin pgavin@d211.org 

Color Guard Melissa Schlesinger msschlesinger@d211.org 
Poms Erin Kelly ekelly@d211.org 

   
WINTER SPORTS HEAD COACH EMAIL 
Competitive Cheer Mucia Burke mmburke@d211.org 

Boys Basketball Bob Widlowski rwidlowski@d211.org 
Girls Basketball David Yates dyates@d211.org 
Girls Gymnastics Kacey Kronforst kkronforst@gmail.com 
Boys Swimming Andrew Adams aadams@d211.org 

Wrestling Jeff Keske jkeske@d211.org 
Bowling Ruben Hinojosa rhinojosa@d211.org 

Competitive Dance Erin Kelly ekelly@d211.org 
   

SPRING SPORTS HEAD COACH EMAIL 
Girls Badminton Bob Hanson rhanson@d211.org 

Baseball Chris Piggott cpiggott@d211.org 
Boys Gymnastics Jason Brandenburg jbrandenburg@d211.org 

Boys Lacrosse Evan M. Chikeles echikeles@d211.org 
Girls Lacrosse   
Girls Soccer Steve Keller skeller@d211.org 

Softball Josh Teschner jteschner@d211.org 
Boys Tennis John Kent jkent@d211.org 

Boys Track & Field Jeff Williams jwilliams@d211.org 
Girls Track & Field Joe Marcin jmarcin@d211.org 

Boys Water Polo Tim Daniel tdaniel@d211.org 
Girls Water Polo Theresa Knowles tknowles@d211.org 
Boys Volleyball Tracy Harding tharding@d211.org 
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